APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)
COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

DON BOSCO CENTRAL SCHOOL PUTHUPALLY KOTTAYAM KL

930974

75934

DON BOSCO CENTRAL SCHOOL, PUTHUPALLY, KOTTAYAM, KOTTAYAM, - 686011
FR JOSH KANJOOPARAMBIL

MSc Chemistry BEd MA

dboscoputhuppally@gmail.com

9633573213

https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Affiliation-1.jpeg.pdf

https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Society-Certificate-scaled.jpeg

https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/No-Objection-Certificate-1.jpeg-
1.pdf

https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Formal-Prior-Recognition-
Certificate-1-sca




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE | pyh://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fitness-Certificate-2.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY http://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Fire-Safety-Certificate-2-scaled.jpeg

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/DEO-CERTIFICATE-1.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Water-Quality-Test-1.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER
STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure-2025-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/ACADEMIC-CALENDER-2025-
2026.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/SCHOOL-MANAGEMENT-
COMMITTEE jpeg

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PTA-Executive-Members-2025-
26.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY http://dbosputhuppally.edu.in/categoryresults/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



1 PRINCIPAL FR. JOSH KANJOOPARAMBIL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 63
PGT 12
TGT 23
PRT 15

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:20

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 64 64 100 NIL

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 42 42 100 NIL

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 20638.65
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 59 & 55
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 5&75

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES



NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 41
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 34

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE https://youtu.be/MzZ0RzP95LU
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

jaya Joji PRT BA
Deepa G Nair PRT MA

Prabha George PRT MA

Raji Abraham OTHER PGDCA

Anu M Mani OTHER PGDCA

Shynu Thomas OTHER General Nursing
Rejani Pradeep OTHER SSLC

Maya Mol V M OTHER 12

Maya Devi C M OTHER SSLC

Anitha C D PGT MCA

Sreejesh C S OTHER MFA

Susan Mathew OTHER BA

Solymma Jacob NTT 12

Ann John TGT MSc

RAJANI R TGT MSc

Manju R TGT BSc

Sulajamma K S OTHER MLISc

Sunitha Abraham NTT BA



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Nisha M.G

Athira Prasad

Saritha Mohan Mathew
Reny Mary Varughese
Saritha K

Ashamol P.B.

Smitha KV

Julie Skariah

Ambily T K

Jayasree KR

Minimol Joseph

ANU S NAIR

SIYA SARA THOMAS
Roshny Daniel

Swetha Pradeep
Amrutha Saji

Anjumol K Anil

JOSH KANJOOPARAMBIL
LIN MARIA LUCKACHEN
ALBIN BENNY

Akash Sanu

Sreethu Jayan

Asha Susan Jacob

PRT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

MA

MA

MA

BCom

BSc

MSc

MSc

MSc

MA

MA

BSC

MSc

MA

MSc

MCA

MSc

MA

MSc Chemistry, MA
MSC CHEMISTRY
MA ECONOMICS
Degree

M.A Hindi

MSc



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Rajani Mohan

SIJU SAMUEL

ANJU MARIA JOSEPH
DEVASIA KURIAKOSE
DOMINIC SAJ JOSE
GOPIKADAS S
ANUMOL JOSHY
NAYANA S BABU
SHIJO C MATHEWS
ANJU SEBASTIAN
SONU MATHEW
REMYA R NAIR
MANJU P M

ANSU RAJU
ALEENA JOSSY
ALEENA JOSEPH
SAHANAM

AKHIL K

ANAKHA DAS

NIJI ABRAHAM
RENILA MARY JOHN

ANU MATHEW

NTT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PET

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

Degree

MA

M.A

M.A.

MA

M.Sc

M.Sc PSYCHOLOGY
M.A BHARATANATYAM
M.C.A

M.A

M.Com

M.Sc

B.TECH ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION
M.A

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

MPEd

M.A

MA

BSc

MSc



