APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DON BOSCO CENTRAL SCHOOL PUTHUPALLY KOTTAYAM KL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930974
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75934
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DON BOSCO CENTRAL SCHOOL, PUTHUPALLY, KOTTAYAM, KOTTAYAM, - 686011
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	FR JOSH KANJOOPARAMBIL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc Chemistry BEd MA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	dboscoputhuppally@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9633573213

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Affiliation-1.jpeg.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Society-Certificate-scaled.jpeg
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/No-Objection-Certificate-1.jpeg-1.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Formal-Prior-Recognition-Certificate-1-sca

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fitness-Certificate-2.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Fire-Safety-Certificate-2-scaled.jpeg
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/DEO-CERTIFICATE-1.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Water-Quality-Test-1.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/ACADEMIC-CALENDER-2025-2026.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/SCHOOL-MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE.jpeg
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PTA-Executive-Members-2025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://dbcsputhuppally.edu.in/category/results/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	FR. JOSH KANJOOPARAMBIL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	63
	PGT	12
	TGT	23
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:20
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	64	64	100	NIL

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	42	42	100	NIL

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	20638.65
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	59 & 55
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 75
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	41
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	34
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/MzZ0RzP95LU

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	jaya Joji	PRT	BA
2	Deepa G Nair	PRT	MA
3	Prabha George	PRT	MA
4	Raji Abraham	OTHER	PGDCA
5	Anu M Mani	OTHER	PGDCA
6	Shynu Thomas	OTHER	General Nursing
7	Rejani Pradeep	OTHER	SSLC
8	Maya Mol V M	OTHER	12
9	Maya Devi C M	OTHER	SSLC
10	Anitha C D	PGT	MCA
11	Sreejesh C S	OTHER	MFA
12	Susan Mathew	OTHER	ВА
13	Solymma Jacob	NTT	12
14	Ann John	TGT	MSc
15	RAJANI R	TGT	MSc
16	Manju R	TGT	BSc
17	Sulajamma K S	OTHER	MLISc
18	Sunitha Abraham	NTT	ВА

19	Nisha M.G	PRT	MA
20	Athira Prasad	TGT	MA
21	Saritha Mohan Mathew	PGT	MA
22	Reny Mary Varughese	NTT	BCom
23	Saritha K	PRT	BSc
24	Ashamol P.B.	PGT	MSc
25	Smitha K V	TGT	MSc
26	Julie Skariah	PGT	MSc
27	Ambily T K	TGT	MA
28	Jayasree K R	TGT	MA
29	Minimol Joseph	OTHER	BSC
30	ANU S NAIR	PGT	MSc
31	SIYA SARA THOMAS	PRT	MA
32	Roshny Daniel	PGT	MSc
33	Swetha Pradeep	PGT	MCA
34	Amrutha Saji	PGT	MSc
35	Anjumol K Anil	PRT	MA
36	JOSH KANJOOPARAMBIL	PRINCIPAL	MSc Chemistry, MA
37	LIN MARIA LUCKACHEN	PGT	MSC CHEMISTRY
38	ALBIN BENNY	PGT	MA ECONOMICS
39	Akash Sanu	OTHER	Degree
40	Sreethu Jayan	PRT	M.A Hindi
41	Asha Susan Jacob	PGT	MSc

42	Rajani Mohan	NTT	Degree
43	SIJU SAMUEL	TGT	MA
44	ANJU MARIA JOSEPH	PGT	M.A
45	DEVASIA KURIAKOSE	OTHER	M.A.
46	DOMINIC SAJ JOSE	PGT	MA
47	GOPIKA DAS S	PGT	M.Sc
48	ANUMOL JOSHY	OTHER	M.Sc PSYCHOLOGY
49	NAYANA S BABU	TGT	M.A BHARATANATYAM
50	SHIJO C MATHEWS	TGT	M.C.A
51	ANJU SEBASTIAN	PGT	M.A
52	SONU MATHEW	PGT	M.Com
53	REMYA R NAIR	TGT	M.Sc
54	MANJU P M	NTT	B.TECH ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION
55	ANSU RAJU	PRT	M.A
56	ALEENA JOSSY	PGT	M.A
57	ALEENA JOSEPH	PRT	M.A
58	SAHANA M	TGT	M.Sc
59	AKHIL K	PET	MPEd
60	ANAKHA DAS	PRT	M.A
61	NIJI ABRAHAM	OTHER	MA
62	RENILA MARY JOHN	PRT	BSc
63	ANU MATHEW	PGT	MSc